Yogdarshan Commercial Trading Pvt. Ltd.

Reg. Off: Office No. 6, 1st Floor, 87, Master Building, Gulalwadi, Mumbai 400004. CIN: U51101MH2012PTC230706

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Team,

Scrip Code: BSE: 512165 | MSEI: ABANS ISIN: INE365001010

This is with reference to Sale of Shares of Abans Enterprises Limited by way of Open Market. In this regard, please find attached herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Request you to kindly take the above disclosure on record and treat this as Compliance of Disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

FOR YOGDARSHAN COMMERCIAL TRADING PVT. LTD.



Vishal Makwana (Director) DIN: 08083997 Place: Mumbai Date: August 05, 2021



Yogdarshan Commercial Trading Pvt. Ltd.

Reg. Off: Office No. 6, 1st Floor, 87, Master Building, Gulalwadi, Mumbai 400004. CIN: U51101MH2012PTC230706

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6,59,975	4.73%	4.73%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	August 05, 2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 13,94,97,760 (1,39,49,776 Equity Shares of Rs.			
before the said acquisition / sale	10/- each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 13,94,97,760 (1,39,49,776 Equity Shares of Rs.			
after the said acquisition / sale Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	10/- each) Rs. 13,94,97,760 (1,39,49,776 Equity Shares of Rs.			
the said acquisition / sale	10/- each)			

FOR YOGDARSHAN COMMERCIAL TRADING PVT. LTD.





(*9) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(*9) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Yogdarshan Commercial Trading Pvt. Ltd.

Reg. Off: Office No. 6, 1st Floor, 87, Master Building, Gulalwadi, Mumbai 400004. CIN: U51101MH2012PTC230706

ANNEXURE - 2

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Abans Enterprises Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Abans Enterprises	Lillited		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Yogdarshan Commercial Trading Pvt. Ltd.			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)			
shares of TC are Listed	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India (MSEI)			
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows		% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
	Equity Shares	share/voting	diluted	
		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
		applicable(*)	the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration,				
holding of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights 	6,59,975	4.73%	4.73%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/				
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NII.	NIL	NIL	
nen/ non-disposal undertakting/ otners)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -	NII.	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	NIL	NIL	NIL	
holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,59,975	4.73%	4.73%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	6,59,975	4.73%	4.73%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired sold	0,57,775	4.7370	4.7370	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity	NIL	NIL	NIL	
shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	NIL	NIL	NIL	
acquirer				